24 November 2014

7N

min

ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING HELD ON 24 NOVEMBER 2014

The Company hereby advises the results of the Annual General Meeting held on the 24" November 2014.

Resolution 8 was withdrawn at the meeting, the Company advises that all other resolutions put before today’s
AGM were adopted on a show of hands.

In accordance with Listing Rule 3.13.2 and Section 251AA of the Corporations Act, we advise details of the
resolutions and the proxies received in respect of each resolution are set out in the proxy summary below:

Resolutions

1. Adoption of Remuneration Report

2. Election of Ms Anne Weatherston

3. Re-Election of Mr. Andrew Teoh

4. Increase in Aggregate Fees for Non-Executive

Directors

5. Adoption of the Mint Employee Option Plan

6. Adoption of the Mint Employee Share Plan

7. Approval of issue of Fully Paid Ordinary
Shares to Director, Anne Weatherston

8. Approval of 10% Placement Capacity

9. Approval of Change of Company’s name

Yours faithfully,

g
Io) — f m
A t/{’ Mty o1 g -~

4 /7

David Owyong
Company Secretary

SYDNEY

Level 4 Unit 3 436-484 Victoria Road
Gladesville NSW 2111 Australia

Ph: +61 287 527 888

LONDON

Level 18

40 Bank Street (HQ3)
Canary Wharf

London E14 5NR

Ph: +44 (0) 203 059 7929

For Open Against
172,477,680 1,126,541 55,447,642
328,282,216 1,236,541 109,659
214,904,866 1,286,541 111,804,009
231,421,088 1,250,826 8,251,620
181,518,671 1,287,826 58,183,857
181,447,453 1,383,541 58,177,566
326,246,442 1,280,215 1,919,728

WITHDRAWN
327,785,827 1,393,826 237,700

SINGAPORE

Marina Bay Financial Centre Tower Two

Level 39, 10 Marina Boulevard, Singapore 018983
Ph: +65 6818 6399

Abstain

731,906

152,251

900,284

833,464

815,258

334,282

363,314

1,785,251

TED

QST op
an ASX listed company @
o



