

24 November 2014

ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING HELD ON 24 NOVEMBER 2014

The Company hereby advises the results of the Annual General Meeting held on the 24th November 2014.

Resolution 8 was withdrawn at the meeting, the Company advises that all other resolutions put before today's AGM were adopted on a show of hands.

In accordance with Listing Rule 3.13.2 and Section 251AA of the Corporations Act, we advise details of the resolutions and the proxies received in respect of each resolution are set out in the proxy summary below:

Resolutions	For	Open	Against	Abstain
1. Adoption of Remuneration Report	172,477,680	1,126,541	55,447,642	731,906
2. Election of Ms Anne Weatherston	328,282,216	1,236,541	109,659	152,251
3. Re-Election of Mr. Andrew Teoh	214,904,866	1,286,541	111,804,009	1,785,251
4. Increase in Aggregate Fees for Non-Executive Directors	231,421,088	1,250,826	8,251,620	900,284
5. Adoption of the Mint Employee Option Plan	181,518,671	1,287,826	58,183,857	833,464
6. Adoption of the Mint Employee Share Plan	181,447,453	1,383,541	58,177,566	815,258
7. Approval of issue of Fully Paid Ordinary Shares to Director, Anne Weatherston	326,246,442	1,280,215	1,919,728	334,282
8. Approval of 10% Placement Capacity	WITHDRAWN			
9. Approval of Change of Company's name	327,785,827	1,393,826	237,700	363,314

Yours faithfully,

. . . .

David Onyong

David Owyong Company Secretary



LONDON Level 18 40 Bank Street (HQ3) Canary Wharf London E14 5NR Ph: +44 (0) 203 059 7929



Marina Bay Financial Centre Tower Two Level 39, 10 Marina Boulevard, Singapore 018983 Ph: +65 6818 6399

